3

LRBa0443/1 JEO:jlg:mrc

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 154

May 20, 1999 - Offered by Committee on Criminal Justice.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 2, line 7: delete "Direct" and substitute "Intentionally direct".
 - **2.** Page 2, line 9: delete "Direct" and substitute "Intentionally direct".
- 4 (END)